
Page 1 of 1 

 

AGENDA REPORT 

MEETING: REGULAR MEETING, APRIL 27, 2026 

AGENDA CATEGORY: COUNCIL BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS 

Item: Contract Change Order –Power Pole Replacement Service on an Annual 
Contract (SB015-22) 

Department: Electric 

Date of Meeting: Monday, April 27, 2026 

Fiscal Impact: $100,000.00 Increase 

Presented By: Mike Tatum, Assistant Electric Director 

Action Requested: Approval of Change Order 2 for Power Pole Replacement Service on an 

Annual Contract (SB015-22) to Over and Under General Contractors, Inc., 

increase of contract amount not to exceed $635,980.69, with final 

contract documents to be prepared by staff and submitted to the City 

Clerk for City Attorney review and approval prior to execution. 
 

 

Summary: Approval of Change Order to Contract # 291 and Purchase Order 260424 with Over and 

Under General Contractors, Inc. for Power Pole Replacement Service on an Annual Contract (SB015-

22). This is the second change order, which will increase the amount of the contract and purchase 

order from $535,980.69 by $100,000 to $635,980.69. This contract is for on demand contract labor to 

replace utility power poles that have failed inspection as approved by Electric Department. This 

contract will be continue in use on an as-needed basis. The materials will be supplied by the Electric 

Department. 

Fiscal Impact: Amount of contract 291 and Purchase Order 260424 to be increased by $100,000 to 

$635,980.69. This project is funded by Capital through Fund 811 (LBA 2023 Bond Fund) project 06-037 

(Overhead Maintenance) through Capital Outlays (8114600.541000). Request to amend capital 

project budget also as necessary.   

Concurrences: Other departments, agencies, personnel, who agree and have formally supported.  

Attachments/Exhibits: 

 SB015-22 CO2.pdf 


